# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Georgios Tzortzis	10/01/2008
Athanasios K. Goulas	09/22/2008
Theodoros Goulas	10/02/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLASADO INC.	
Street Address:	Edificio Interseco, Piso 2	
Internal Address:	Calle Elvira Mendez, Apartado 0816-01560	
City:	Panama	
State/Country:	PANAMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12225626

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (626) 795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62785/S307
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=62785 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0328

Docket No.: 62785/S307

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuabl undersigned,	e consideration, the	e receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, the	
(1) Georgios Tzortzis, Athanasio	s K Goulas, and ?	Theodoros Goulas		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND				
(2) CLASADO INC.		_		
having a place of business at				
(3) Edificio Interseco, Piso 2, Ca	lle Elvira Mendez,	Apartado 0816-01560, Pa	nama. Panama	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any ar		
(4) BETA-GALACTOSIDASE WIT	H SGALACTOSYI	LATING ACTIVITY		
which application executed on even of	late herewith or			
was		(CHRISTIE, PARKER &	HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(a) executed on (5a):	<u>7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068</u> ) is here		1109-7068) is hereby	
(b) filed on (5b): <u>September</u>			(b) the specified data,	
Application No.: 12/225,62	<u>:6                                    </u>	when known.		
and the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement it is hereby authorized and requeste Letters Patent, when granted, to sa designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall protection as provided herein.	ed that the Commaid ASSIGNEE, its er agreed that, whundersigned will econs; execute all right	issioner of Patents issue as assigns or its successored requested, without chexecute all divisional, corbtful other papers; and general	any and all of said rs in interest or its arge to but at the atinuing, substitute, erally do everything	
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	D	ATE	
Georgios Tzortzis	X P	<u> </u>	1/10/08	
Athanasios K Goulas	X A	x	22/09/08	
Theodoros Goulas	X Den	X	02/10/08	
WITNESSES:	-			

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 021947 FRAME: 0329** 

AAM PAS813038.1-\*-09/10/08 10:53 AM

**RÉCORDED: 12/09/2008**